South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:04:24 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3967 General Bill, By Hamilton, Leach and Vaughn
Summary: Crossbow hunting

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-565, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE USE OF
CROSSBOW WHILE HUNTING, SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE THAT IT IS NOT UNLAWFUL FOR A PERSON
SIXTY-TWO YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER TO USE A CROSSBOW TO HUNT DURING SEASONS WHEN THE USE OF
PRIMITIVE WEAPONS ARE AUTHORIZED FOR HUNTING.

04/09/03
04/09/03
03/31/04

04/01/04
04/01/04
04/01/04
04/02/04
04/06/04
04/06/04

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-23
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-5

Amended HJ-32

Read second time HJ-32

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-33

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-7

Page 1 of 1



