

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

### H 3967 General Bill, By Hamilton, Leach and Vaughn

**Summary:** Crossbow hunting

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-565, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE USE OF CROSSBOW WHILE HUNTING, SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE THAT IT IS NOT UNLAWFUL FOR A PERSON SIXTY-TWO YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER TO USE A CROSSBOW TO HUNT DURING SEASONS WHEN THE USE OF PRIMITIVE WEAPONS ARE AUTHORIZED FOR HUNTING.

04/09/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
04/09/03	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-23
03/31/04	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
04/01/04	House	Amended HJ-32
04/01/04	House	Read second time HJ-32
04/01/04	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-33
04/02/04	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
04/06/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
04/06/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-7